Impairment loss (reversed) / recognised

Comprising:

Financial risk management (continued)

Allowance for impairment

Mortgage advances include an amount of R6 million (2019: R10 million) relating to receivables that were renegotiated. These

mortgage advances would have been past due had their terms not been renegotiated.

 Days past due

The company closely monitors collateral held for mortgage advances considered to be credit-impaired, as soon as it becomes

likely that the company will foreclose non-performing mortgage advances to mitigate potential credit losses. Mortgage advances

that are credit impaired and their fair value of the related collateral (in the form of residential properties) held to mitigate potential

losses are shown below:

Nqaba has issued a cession in favour of the Nqaba Finance 1 Security Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) Owner Trust and Nqaba

Finance 1 Security SPV (RF) (Pty) Ltd by way of cession in securitatem debiti of all company's rights, title and interest in and to

these home loans, the home loan agreements and the related security in respect of the portfolio of home loans owned by the

company from time to time.

Credit-impaired assets

Mortgage advances

28

3.

3.2

2020 2020 2019 2019
+200 basis

point

-200 basis

point

+100 basis

point

-100 basis

point

R' 000 R' 000 R' 000 R' 000

6,516   (6,516)   3,364   (3,364)

3.3

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in foreign

exchange rates, commodity prices, interest rates and equity prices.

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability of funding

through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions. Borrowings are of a

revolving nature and are expected to be refinanced with new loans raised in the market upon repayment date.

Derivatives

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will not have sufficient financial resources to meet its obligations when they fall due, or